Judy Naggiar, City Clerk

ODDINI	ANCE NO.	
UKDIN	ANCE NO.	

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE 2031 OF THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISSOLVING THE CHESTERFIELD TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chesterfield established the Chesterfield Transportation Commission in 1996 by Ordinance 2031 to encourage short term and long term planning with regard to transportation issues; and,

WHEREAS, the Planning and Public Works Committee has reviewed the ongoing need to maintain the Chesterfield Transportation Commission as a standing committee and has recommended that it be dissolved; and

WHEREAS, the City's need for continuous professional and technical assistance can be effectively addressed by discipline specific ad hoc committees and professional staff, the City Council of the City of Chesterfield has determined that the Chesterfield Transportation Commission should be dissolved.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

	Section 1.	Ordinance 2031 is hereby repealed in its entirety. The Chesterfield Transportation Commission is dissolved.				
	Section 2.					
approva	Section 3.	This Ordinance shall	be in full force and effe	ect from and after its passage and		
Passed	and approved th	nis day of		2012.		
			Bruce Geiger, Mayor			
ATTES	ST:					